



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8040/2025 & CRL.M.A. 33602/2025,
CRL.M.A. 33603/2025

MANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr.
Harshvardhan Jain, Mr.
Rishabh Bhati, Mr.
Harendra Singh and Mr.
Sachit Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri,
APP for the State with Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

1. The learned APP for the State seeks time to file reply.
2. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 07.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

DU