



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8040/2025 & CRL.M.As. 33602-33603/2025**

MANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan and Mr.
Harshvardhan Jain, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naval Kishore Jha, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **27.02.2026**

It appears that the petition is, in fact, an application for bail, but has been styled as a Criminal Miscellaneous Petition, as Section 439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, is not applicable to the petitioner, since he is an approver.

At the request of Mr. Rajiv Mohan, learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 13.03.2026.

The Registry is directed to list the captioned petition immediately after the bail applications.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

SS/KA/