



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8040/2025 & CRL.M.As. 33602-03/2025**

MANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan and Mr.
Harshvardhan Jain, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.03.2026

List on 13.04.2026 in the advance list immediately after the bail applications.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 17, 2026

Dy/JM/