



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8040/2025 & CRL.M.As. 33602-33603/2025**

MANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan & Mr.
Harshvardan Jain, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
SI Sandeep Kumar, Special Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 30.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 13, 2026

'PV'