



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8040/2025, CRL.M.A. 33602/2025, CRL.M.A.
33603/2025

MANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Swapnil
Krishna, Mr. Harshvardhan Jain &
Mr. Hemant Goyal, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
SI Smriti Gupta, Special Cell,
NDR.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

List on 20.05.2026, in the advance list, immediately after the matters involving personal liberty.

Learned counsel for the parties may file their written submissions with reference to the electronic record of the Court, alongwith copies of any relevant judgments, which they seek to rely upon, at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026
'pv'/SD/